' UNOFFICIAL CEBEsT

2002-05—-17 1i:15:03
Cook County Recorder 29,40
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Carole K. Towne v

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, 0020566937
Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 3700

Chicago, lllinois 60603

(312) 201-4000

[{RST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS ( %3/_/
—

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS ("Amendment") is
dated as of February 1, 2002 and-iz by and between FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO)
("Lender"), and ILLINOIS SELF-STORAGE CENTERS 1V, an Illinois limited partnership
("Borrower").

M1 et D S

RECITALS

A. Borrower has executed and-geiivered to Lender a certain Note dated as
of December 28, 2001 (the "Note") having a maturity date of December 31, 2004 and
secured by a certain Mortgage and Security Agreemert dated as of December 28, 2001 and
recorded with the Cook County, lllinois Recorder of Desds,.on MArch 5, 2002 as
Document No. 002024 92¢5 (the "Mortgage").

B. Lender has agreed to extend the maturity dateof the Loan. The parties
hereto are entering into this Amendment to memorialize such extension.

AGREEMENTS

1. The "Maturity Date," as defined in the Note, is hereby ‘extended to
February 28, 2005.

2. The terms and provisions of the Note, the Mortgage and all other
documents and instruments evidencing or securing the Loan are hereby amended to conform
to the terms hereof.

3. Except as amended hereby, the Note, the Mortgage and all such other
documents and instruments shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their
original terms.

#324858.v01 2/14/02 2:36 PM 6YN%(1!.DOC Box M 4398.012




UNOFFICIAL COPY

'.‘:'... b A

'A‘;.f " .Jn‘ 0
il Lo T .
H!.* ‘1_ - v i
AP ANE



]

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment
on the date first above written.

LENDER:
FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO)

By ( %&A&AB& W
Its Ao/

v}

BORROWER:

ILLINOIS SELF-STORAGE CENTERS 1V, an
llinois limited partnership

iy PASID A

General Partner

By A b St

General Partner

20566937

==




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF [LLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, DAwnr L. RINCHIOSO | a Notary Public in and for and residing in
said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Jewwiree StATIERScob, the
Asst. VP of FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that S he signed and delivered said instrument as
her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank for the uses
and purposes thercin cet forth.

.
GIVEN uacder my hand and notarial seal this /0 day of APRIL

2002

—— /@wau/. @ ik chded

>  “OFFICIAL SEAL" Motary Public

. ¥ DAWN L. RINCHIUSQ

4 Uitwos ) COMMISSION EXPRES 03/26/06 . :

» B e vr My Commission Expires:
Bhiddirdadadabihadisd) LA LA

31726/ 06

20566937




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 2 IN ISsC IV SUBDIVISION, BEING A SU'BD_IVISIGH‘OF THAT PART LYING EAST OF THE

CENTER LINE O° M1LWAUKEB AVENUE OF THE SOUTH 283.28 FEET OF LOT 12 (EXCEPT THE
OUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 42

EAST 528.0 FPT rRRREOF) IN C
NORTH, RANGE 12, UPST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPRL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PN Numoer;  OY -37-=Yoit - |}, - e000

r’?“'/ T N. Miwaukee Ave.

G renview, Ticwors

26566937




